

PayNow Corporate

Registration Form

Email the completed form to us at paynow@maybank.com.sg Allow 5 business days for processing

1. Account Relationship	
Tick only one Maybank Singapore Limited SME / Commercial Banking	Malayan Banking Berhad (Singapore Branch) Global Banking
2. Business Details	
Business Name	
3. PayNow Registration	

Register for PayNow by linking your company's Unique Entity Number (UEN) to your preferred Maybank SGD Corporate Account. By appending a 3-character alphanumeric suffix1 to the UEN, you can create more PayNow IDs and link them to different account(s):

PayNow ID		Corporate Account Number:
Unique Entity Number (UEN):		
(mandatory)		
<u>And/or add</u> Example	Suffix¹ 8 8 8 →	0 4 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
UEN as indicated above	→ →	
	→	

<u>Notes:</u>

For existing Business Internet Banking (BIB) customers:

You may submit the BIB Maintenance Form to sign up for PayNow Services as well. This will allow the authorised users to perform the following via BIB:

- Maintain PayNow ID (Register new PayNow IDs, amend as well as de-register existing PayNow IDs)
- Generate PayNow QR code
- Generate the PayNow Transaction Report

For more information on how to fill out the BIB Maintenance Form, please visit maybank.sg/pnqr

For existing Maybank2E customers:

You may submit the Maybank2E UPAM Maintenance Form to sign up for PayNow Services as well. This will allow the authorised users to perform the following via Maybank2E:

- Maintain PayNow ID (Register new PayNow IDs, amend as well as de-register existing PayNow IDs)
- Identify PayNow Incoming and Outgoing Payments

For assistance on the UPAM Maintenance Form, please email to: sgtbimp@maybank.com.sg

¹ Valid characters for the suffix include A-Z (in Uppercase); 0-9.



PayNow Corporate

Registration Form

4. Acknowledgement

I/We hereby:

- 1. Apply for PayNow.
- Confirm that the information provided herein is true, accurate and complete.
- 3. Acknowledge and agree that:
 - Maybank reserves the absolute discretion to reject this application without giving any reason;
 - b) Maybank is under no obligation to contact us in the event this application is unsuccessful for whatever reason;
 - c) We will be notified if our application is successful via such channel as determined by Maybank;
 - d) Notifications in relation to PayNow may be sent to us, at Maybank's discretion, via our address, email address or mobile number on record with Maybank, all such records we hereby confirm are up to date;
 - e) Our registered name will be displayed to the sender of funds when payment is made to our PayNow ID.
 - f) Maybank has the right to automatically de-register us from PayNow if the account linked to our PayNow ID is closed and for such other reasons set out in the Terms and Conditions governing PayNow Corporate.
- 4. We hereby confirm that the recipient of all notifications sent in relation to PayNow have the authority to receive such notifications and the information contained therein.
- 5. We confirm that we will contact Maybank immediately if we have received funds into our account from an unknown person/entity and we will not directly refund any person/entity claiming to have accidentally transferred funds to us.
- 6. By submitting this form, we consent to Maybank collecting, using and disclosing our information to third parties for the purpose of registering with PayNow and using the PayNow service.
- 7. We have read, understood and agree to abide by the Terms and Conditions governing PayNow Corporate, which is available at maybank.sg/tnc.

Authorised Person / Signatory / Date		Authorised Person/ Signatory / Date
Name		Name
Designation		Designation
Authorised Person / Signatory / Date		Authorised Person/ Signatory / Date
Name		Name
Designation		Designation
5. For Bank's Use		
CIF Number	Processed by	Checked by
Name/ PF No. / Signature / Date		

For queries